

CC No. 134/24

CBI Vs. Sanjay Pratap Singh.

RC No. DAI-2015-A-0043/CBI/ACB/New Delhi

CNR No. DLCT11-000146-2024

12.11.2024

Fresh charge-sheet received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Avanish Chand, Ld. PP for CBI.
IO/ Insp. Ravinder Bharti.

Charge-sheet is filed without documents. IO submits that he is under the process of pagination of documents and requests for some more time to file the documents. **IO is directed to file the documents on or before the next date of hearing.** On filing of documents, Ahlmad is directed to check the same and report.

Put up for **consideration** on **25.11.2024**.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
Special Judge, (PC Act)/ CBI-11,
Rouse Avenue Courts, Delhi
12.11.2024