

C No. 134/24

CBI Vs. Sanjay Pratap Singh.

16.12.2024

RC No. DAI-2015-A-0043/CBI/ACB/New Delhi

CNR No. DLCT11-000146-2024

Present: Sh. Avanish Kumar Chand , Ld. Public Prosecutors for CBI.
A-1 Sanjay Pratap Singh and A-2 Aparna Singh are absent,
Counsel Shree Prakash Sinha is present.
A-3 Ajay Kumar is unserved.
A-4 M/s Ultra Home Construction Pvt. is served.

Counsel appearing on behalf of A-1 and A-2 has furnished vakalatnama. Be taken on record.

An exemption application has been filed on behalf of A-1 and A-2 on the ground that A-1 is suffering from fever. The application is accompanied with the medical certificate of A-1, which prima-facie supports the submissions made in the application. Counsel for A-1 & A-2 submits that A-2 is the wife of A-1 and she is looking after her ailing husband/A-1. In view of the submissions made by the counsel, A-1 and A-2 are exempted from personal appearance for today through counsel.

Summons issued to A-3 have been received back with report that he has been released from custody while summons issued to A-4 have been received after being duly served. A-3 be summoned again at his permanent address mentioned in the charge-sheet.

Put up for appearance of accused persons on 07.01.2025.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
Special Judge (PC Act)/CBI-11,
Rouse Avenue Courts, Delhi
16.12.2024