

CC No. 134/24
CBI Vs. Sanjay Pratap Singh & Ors.
RC No. DAI-2015-A0043/CBI/ACB/New Delhi
CNR No. DLCT11-000146-2024

06.02.2025

Present: Sh. Avanish Kumar Chand, Ld. PP for CBI.
IO/ Insp. Ravinder Bharti.
A-1 Sanjay Pratap Singh and A-2 Ms. Aparna Singh
are present on bail (**through VC**).
Sh. Debopriyo Moulik, Counsel for A-1 Sanjay
Pratap Singh.
A-3 Ajay Kumar is present on bail with Counsel Sh.
Abhay Tripathi.
**None for A-4 M/s Ultra Home Construction Pvt.
Ltd.**

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of A-1. Same
be taken on record. Counsel submits that in all likelihood, he
shall represent A-2 also and shall file vakalatnama.

In terms of order dated 20.01.2015, A-3 has
furnished bail bond. Same is perused and accepted. FDR
furnished by the surety be retained and directions be issued to the
concerned bank not to liquidate the FDR without directions of
the court.

Counsel has moved an application under Section
230 of BNSS seeking directions that he may be provided legible
copies of certain documents, details whereof have been specified
in annexure-A1 filed along with application. Copy supplied to
Ld. PP for CBI.

Contd.../-

- 2 -

IO submits that digital copy of the documents have already been supplied to the accused persons and the documents supplied is the best available copy. Keeping in view the submissions made by the IO, the application stands allowed with directions that the counsel for the accused shall be permitted to inspect the documents with liberty to obtain the scanned copy of the documents on his mobile phone. Ahlmad is directed to do the needful. With these directions, application stands disposed of.

Counsel for A-3 submits that documents supplied to him are complete in all respect.

Put up for **arguments on charge** on **27.02.2025**.

(**Sudhanshu Kaushik**)
Special Judge, (PC Act)/ CBI-11,
Rouse Avenue Courts, Delhi
06.02.2025