

CC No. 134/24

CBI Vs. Sanjay Pratap Singh & Ors.

RC No. DAI-2015-A0043/CBI/ACB/New Delhi

CNR No. DLCT11-000146-2024

27.02.2025

Present: Sh. Avanish Kumar Chand, Ld. PP for CBI.

IO/ Insp. Ravinder Bharti.

A-1 Sanjay Pratap Singh and A-2 Ms. Aparna Singh are present on bail (**through VC**) with Counsel Sh. Debopriyo Moulik.

A-3 Ajay Kumar is present on bail (**through VC**) with Counsel Ms. Nidhi Gaur.

None for A-4 M/s Ultra Home Construction Pvt. Ltd.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of A-2. Same be taken on record.

Counsel appearing for A-1 ad A-2 has filed an application. In terms of the present application, directions have been sought that the accused persons may be supplied the list of unrelied documents. Copy supplied to Ld. PP for CBI.

Ld. PP for CBI submits that he has no objection, in case, the application is allowed. In view of the submissions made, application stands allowed. **IO is directed to supply list of unrelied documents to all the accused persons.** With these directions, application stands disposed of.

Put up for **arguments on charge** on **21.03.2025**.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)

Special Judge, (PC Act)/ CBI-11,

Rouse Avenue Courts, Delhi

27.02.2025