

**CC No. 134/24**

**CBI Vs. Sanjay Pratap Singh & Ors.**

**RC No. DAI-2015-A0043/CBI/ACB/New Delhi**

**CNR No. DLCT11-000146-2024**

02.05.2025

Present: Sh. Avanish Kumar Chand, Ld. PP for CBI.

IO/ Insp. Ravinder Bharti.

A-1 Sanjay Pratap Singh and A-2 Ms. Aparna Singh are present on bail with Counsel Sh. Debopriyo Moulik.

A-3 Ajay Kumar is present on bail. Counsel Sh. Abhay Tripathi is present.

**None for A-4 M/s Ultra Home Construction Pvt. Ltd.**

CBI has filed an application seeking directions to the effect that it may be allowed to return the unrelayed documents/articles seized during investigation. The application is accompanied with a list of the said documents and articles. Be taken on record. Copy supplied to the accused persons. Counsels for the accused persons have submitted that they do not intend to file reply and have no objection, in case, the application is allowed. In view of these circumstances, application filed by CBI seeking return of unrelayed documents/ articles stands allowed. Copy of the inventory and the documents be retained.

At this stage, counsel for A-1 and A-2 has submitted that he has filed a fresh application under Section 207 of Cr. P.C. seeking supply of documents at the centralised filing counter. No such application has been received. Be awaited for the same. Advance copy of the application has been supplied to the prosecution.

Contd.../-

- 2 -

Another application under Section 294 of Cr. P.C. seeking admission/ denial of documents has been filed on behalf of A-3 Ajay Kumar. Copy supplied.

Put up for **reply/ arguments on both the applications as well as for arguments on the point of charge on 16.05.2025.**

**(Sudhanshu Kaushik)**  
Special Judge, (PC Act), CBI-11,  
Rouse Avenue Courts, Delhi  
02.05.2025