

CBI/134/24
CNR No. DLCT11-000146-2024
RC No. DAI-2015-A0043/CBI/ACB/New Delhi
CBI v. Sanjay Pratap Singh & Ors.

30.01.2026

Pr: Mr. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

IO/Inspector Ravinder Kumar Bharti, physically present.

A-1 Sanjay Pratap Singh, **A-2** Ms. Aparna Singh and

A-3 Ajay Kumar, through VC.

None for **A-4** M/s Ultra Home Construction Pvt. Ltd.

Ld. Counsel Mr. Debopriyo Moulik for **A-1** and **A-2**,
through VC.

Ld. Counsel Mr. Abhay Tripathi for **A-3**, physically present.

Matter is today listed for arguments on the application dt. 02.05.2025 of **A-3** Ajay Kumar under section 294 CrPC. However, counsel Mr. Abhay Tripathi for A-3 seeks an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel Mr. Rajesh Anand is not available today. At his request, list for arguments on this application on **31.01.2026**.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/30.01.2026