

CC no. 134/2024
CBI Vs. Sanjay Pratap Singh & Ors.
RC no. DAI-2015-A-0043/CBI/ACB/ND
CNR no. DLCT11-000146-2024

27.05.2025

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present charge-sheet after transferring from Ld. Court of Shri Sudhanshu Kaushik, Ld. Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-11, RADC has been assigned to this court by order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge cum Special Judge, CBI, PC Act, RADC, New Delhi.

Present: Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Shri Abhay Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for A-3.

A-1 Sanjay Pratap Singh is present on bail.

A-2 & A-3 have appeared through VC.

An application u/s 207 Cr. P.C had been filed on behalf of A-1 & A-2 and CBI had not preferred to file reply to the said application. However, IO had made certain submissions before Ld. Transferee Court. Considering the fact that this matter has been transferred to present court, let notice be issued to IO to appear in person on next date of hearing for assistance on application u/s 207 Cr. P.C moved on behalf of A-1 & A-2.

Be put up on **19.07.2025**.

(ANKIT SINGLA)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/27.05.2025