

CC No. 134/24
CNR No. DLCT11-000146-2024
RC No. DAI-2015-A0043/CBI/ACB/New Delhi
CBI Vs. Sanjay Pratap Singh & Ors.

02.08.2025

Present: Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
IO/Inspector Ravinder Kumar Bharti.
A-1 Sanjay Pratap Singh on bail, in person.
A-2 Ms. Aparna Singh on bail, through VC.
A-3 Ajay Kumar on bail, through VC.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Prakash Sinha for A-1 and A-2.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajesh Anand for A-3 Ajay Kumar,
through VC.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Abhay Tripathi for A-3 Ajay Kumar.
None for A-4 M/s Ultra Home Construction Pvt. Ltd.

There is an application dt. 01.05.2025 on record on behalf of A-1 and A-2 under section 207 of CrPC. By way of this application A-1 and A-2 pray for supply of few documents (Annexure A1). That apart, A-1 and A-2 pray that they require translated copies of documents at pages 7291 to 7295 and pages 7569 to 7571 (service record of A-1) which are apparently in Mizo language. CBI has preferred not to file reply to this application. Submissions on this application partly heard.

There is an application of A-3 under section 294 of CrPC. By way of this application A-3 seeks to bring on record few documents. Reply to this application is already on record.

Arguments on the application of A-1 and A-2 to continue on 05.08.2025.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/02.08.2025