

CC No. 134/24
CNR No. DLCT11-000146-2024
RC No. DAI-2015-A0043/CBI/ACB/New Delhi
CBI v. Sanjay Pratap Singh & Ors.

27.10.2025

(Present proceedings have been conducted on hybrid mode).

Present: Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
A-1 Sanjay Pratap Singh, A-2 Ms. Aparna Singh and
A-3 Ajay Kumar, through VC.
None for A-4 M/s Ultra Home Construction Pvt. Ltd.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Debopriyo Moulik for A-1 and A-2,
through VC.
Ld. Counsel Ms. Harleen Kaur for A-3 Ajay Kumar,
through VC.
Clerk of counsel for A-1 and A-2, physically present.

On behalf of A-1 **Mr. Sanjay Pratap Singh** an application under section 207 of CrPC filed today. Copy given.

On behalf of A-2 **Ms. Aparna Singh** an application under section 207 of CrPC filed today. Copy given.

IO is not available today, as stated by Ld. PP for CBI, due to personal exigencies.

Reply to the applications filed today may be filed by the CBI at least two days before the next date of hearing with copy thereof to counsel Sh. Debopriyo Moulik through online mode. Ahlmad shall consolidate all the applications under Section 207 CrPC along with their replies in a separate folder, for the sake of convenience during the course of arguments. List the matter for arguments on all the applications under Section 207 CrPC on 07.11.2025.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/27.10.2025