

CC No. 134/24  
CNR No. DLCT11-000146-2024  
RC No. DAI-2015-A0043/CBI/ACB/New Delhi  
CBI v. Sanjay Pratap Singh & Ors.

07.11.2025

**(Present proceedings have been conducted on hybrid mode).**

Present: Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.  
IO Inspector Ravinder Bharti in person.  
**A-1** Sanjay Pratap Singh, **A-2** Ms. Aparna Singh and  
**A-3** Ajay Kumar, **through VC**.  
None for **A-4** M/s Ultra Home Construction Pvt. Ltd.  
Ld. Counsel Sh. Debopriyo Moulik for **A-1** and **A-2**,  
**physically present**.  
Ld. Counsel Ms. Harleen Kaur for **A-3** Ajay Kumar,  
physically present.

Replies to the applications under Section 207 CrPC on behalf of A-1 Mr. Sanjay Pratap Singh and A-2 Ms. Aparna Singh filed by CBI. Copies thereof already supplied to accused/their counsels yesterday through electronic mode.

No time left to hear arguments on the applications under Section 207 CrPC as an outstation witness (Investigating Officer) is being examined in CC No. 376/2019 titled "CBI vs. Subodh Mishra and Ors." and his oral evidence is likely to take good amount of time.

List the matter for arguments on the pending applications under Section 207 CrPC on 25.11.2025.

**(M. P. Singh)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02**  
**RACC/New Delhi/07.11.2025**