

CC No. 134/24
CNR No. DLCT11-000146-2024
RC No. DAI-2015-A0043/CBI/ACB/New Delhi
CBI v. Sanjay Pratap Singh & Ors.

26.11.2025

File taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday on account of 350th anniversary of 'Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day' vide notification no. 35/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC, dt. 24.11.2025.

(Present proceedings have been conducted on hybrid mode).

Present: M. Rohini Anand, Ld. Substitute PP for CBI.
A-1 Sanjay Pratap Singh, A-2 Ms. Aparna Singh and
A-3 Ajay Kumar, through VC.
None for A-4 M/s Ultra Home Construction Pvt. Ltd.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Debopriyo Moulik for A-1 and A-2,
through VC.
Proxy counsel Sh. Krishan Kant Gothwal for A-1 and
A-2, physically present.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Abhay Tripathi for A-3 Ajay Kumar,
physically present.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the applications under Section 207 CrPC on behalf of A-1 Mr. Sanjay Pratap Singh and A-2 Ms. Aparna Singh. However, counsel Sh. Debopriyo Moulik for A-1 and A-2 seeks an adjournment. Ld. Substitute PP for CBI opposes this request for adjournment.

List on 13.12.2025 for arguments on the applications under Section 207 CrPC on behalf of A-1 Mr. Sanjay Pratap Singh and A-2 Ms. Aparna Singh.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/26.11.2025