

CBI/134/2024
CNR No. DLCT11-000146-2024
RC No. DAI-2015-A0043/CBI/ACB/New Delhi
CBI v. Sanjay Pratap Singh & Ors.

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide notification no. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC, dt. 27.02.2026 Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Pr: Mr. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.

IO/Inspector Ravinder Kumar Bharti, physically present.

A-1 Sanjay Pratap Singh, **A-2** Ms. Aparna Singh and **A-3** Ajay Kumar, all through VC.

Sh. Debopriyo Moulik (through VC) and Sh. Krishna Kant Gothwal (physically present), Learned counsels for **A-1** and **A-2**.

Ms. Harleen Kaur, Ld. Counsel for **A-3**, through VC.

None for **A-4** M/s Ultra Home Construction Pvt. Ltd.

Ld. PP for CBI has addressed arguments on charge. He submits that he will make his submissions in rebuttal after the defence counsels conclude their arguments. List on **10.04.2026**. On the next date of hearing counsel(s) for A-1 and A-2 shall commence with their arguments.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/14.03.2026