

CBI/134/2024
CNR No. DLCT11-000146-2024
RC No. DAI-2015-A0043/CBI/ACB/New Delhi
CBI v. Sanjay Pratap Singh & Ors.

10.04.2026

Pr: Mr. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.

A-1 Sanjay Pratap Singh, **A-2** Ms. Aparna Singh and
A-3 Ajay Kumar, all through VC.

Sh. Debopriyo Moulik (through VC) and Sh. Krishna Kant
Gothwal (physically present), Learned counsels for **A-1**
and **A-2**.

Ms. Harleen Kaur, Ld. Counsel for **A-3**, physically present.

None for **A-4** M/s Ultra Home Construction Pvt. Ltd.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Debopriyo Moulik for A-1 and A-2 seeks
time of two weeks to address arguments on charge. At his request,
list on 24.04.2026 for arguments on charge on behalf of A-1 and
A-2.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/10.04.2026